1310 GLADSTONE AVENUE

APPLICATION FOR REZONING, DEVELOPMENT PERMIT & OCP AMENDMENT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 7, SECTION 75, VICTORIA DISTRICT, PLAN 277

CIVIC ADDRESS:
1310 GLADSTONE AVENUE, VICTORIA, BC

PARCEL IDENTIFIER:
009-192-026 IN THE CITY OF VICTORIA

FLOOR AREA:
REZONING PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE (CALCULATED BY SCHEDULE A ZONING DEFINITIONS)
LOWER LEVEL 186.50m2
CA-3CZON MAIN LEVEL 188.00 m2
PROPOSED ZONE SITE SPECIFIC OLD TOWN DISTRICT UPPER LEVEL 163.63 m2
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 538.13m2
SITEAREA 362m2 -
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 538.13 m2 - FLOOR SPACE RATIO:
MAIN LEVEL 188.00 m2
COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA 301.07 m2 (CRU1+CRU2) UPPER LEVEL 163.63m2
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 35163 m2
FLOOR SPACE RATIO 097:1 31 SITE AREA J62m2
=0.97:
SITE COVERAGE 63% 100%
SITE COVERAGE:
OPEN SITE SPACE 30% o STRUCTURE 228.35m2 / SITE AREA 362m2 = 63%
HEIGHT OF BUILDING 10.555m 15.0m
OPEN SITE SPACE:
NUMBER OF STOREYS 3 PER ZONING DEFINITION - LOT AREA 362m2 -
2 PER BUILDING CODE DEFINITION STRUCTURE 228.35m2 - PARKING 26.52
=107.13m2
PARKING STALLS ON SITE 2 NONE REQ'D /SITE AREA 362m2 = 30%
BICYCLE PARKING NUMBER (STORAGE & RACK) SEE TABLE =
BUILDING SETBACKS NONEREQ'D AV — REQUIRED PER SCHEDULE C:
FRONT YARD 3.5 m (SOUTH) 0 RESIDENTIAL
MULTIPLE DWELLING
REAR YARD 7.5 m (NORTH) 0 1 PER UNIT (100% CLASS 1)
PLUS A 6 SPACE RACK (CLASS 2) AT
SIDE YARD 0m (EAST) ° EACH ENTRANCE OF AN APARTMENT
TOTAL REQ'D: 10
SIDE YARD 1.1m (WEST) 0
COMMERCIAL
COMBINED SIDE YARDS 1im ° OFFICE, RETAIL & SERVICES, RESTAURANTS
1 PER 205m2 OF GROSS FLOOR AREA FOR THE 15T 5000m2
RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS (50% CLASS 1, 50% CLASS 2)
TOTAL REQ'D: 2
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS 4

UNITTYPE 2x BACHELOR, 2x ONE BEDROOM
GROUND ORIENTED UNITS NO

MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA 28.92 m2

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA 163.63 m2

BUILDING CODE GRADE CALCULATION:

(CALCULATED BY BC BUILDING CODE 2012 EDITION DEFINITIONS,
LOWEST AVERAGE LEVEL OF FINISHED GROUND ADJOINING

EACH EXTERIOR WALL OF BUILDING)

GRADE POINTS

AVERAGE OF POINTS

SOUTH FACEA& B
EASTFACEB & C
NORTH FACE C & D
WEST FACED & A

((28.958 +28.958) /2)
((28.958 +26.958) /2)
((26.958 +26.958) /2)
((26.958 +28.958) /2)

BUILDING CODE GRADE = 26.958m

28.958m
27.958m
26.958m
27.958m

DETERMINED BY NORTH FACE BEING LOWEST AVERAGE

TOTAL CLASS 1 REQU
TOTAL PROVIDED: 5,

TOTAL CLASS 2 REQU
TOTAL PROVIDED: 7,

IRED: 4 RESIDENTIAL, 1 COMMERICAL
IN LOWER LEVEL ROOM

IRED: 6 RESIDENTIAL, 1 COMMERCIAL
3 HORIZONTAL IN FRONT YARD
AND 4 VERTICAL IN REAR YARD

REZONING GRADE CALCULATION:
(CALCULATED BY SCHEDULE A ZONING DEFINITIONS)

GRADE POINTS

A&B
B&C
c&D
D&E
E&F

F&G
G&H
H&A

2183.54/ 81173 =26.95m

AVERAGE OF POINTS

((27.423+28.856) /2) x
((28.856 +26.398) /2) x
((26.398 +26.358) /2) x
((26.358 +25.832) /2) x
((25.832+25.832) /2) x
((25.832+27.358) /2) x
((27.358+27.358) /2) x
((27.358 +27.423) /2) x

THIS DRAWING IS A COPYRIGHT DRAWING & SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECT.

DISTANCE BETWEEN POINTS

5.55m
33.39m
6.65m
7.56m
13.89m
10.84m
1.10m
L1om
=80.08m

TOTALS

=156.09
=922.47
=17533
=197.28
=358.78
=288.29
=30.09

APPLICANT CONSULTANTS
FERNWOOD NRG 6359
1240 GLADSTONE AVENUE ARCHITECTURAL SURVERYOR 1
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250-381-1552 CHRISTINE LINTOTT ARCHITECT POWELL & ASSOCIATES | | N
UNIT 1 - 864 QUEENS AVENUE 250-2950 DOUGLAS STREE 5
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BUILDING HEIGHT PROVIDED THE STOREYS NEXT ABOVE OR BELOW THE ACCESSIBLE STOREY PAVING STONE AT
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COMPLIANCE:

-2 STOREY BUILDING

-IST STOREY IS THE ACCESSIBLE STOREY

-LOWER LEVEL AND 2ND STOREY MEET i - iii AS SHOWN

-IF AN ASSEMBLY MAJOR OCCUPANCY TAKES TENANCY AT THE LOWER LEVEL, THE AREA WILL NOT EXCEED 100m2.
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